AGENDA

House Committee on City, County, and Local Affairs

91st General Assembly
Regular Session, 2017

Wednesday, March 29, 2017
15 MINUTES UPON ADJOURNMENT OF HOUSE
ROOM B, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Tim Lemons, Chair

Rep. Fredrick J. Love, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gary Deffenbaugh

Rep. Jeremy Gillam

Rep. David Fielding

Rep. Mike Holcomb

Rep. George B. McGill Rep. Jimmy Gazaway
Rep. Jana Della Rosa Rep. Johnny Rye
Rep. Justin Boyd Rep. Jeff Williams
Rep. Lanny Fite Rep. Roger D. Lynch
Rep. Bob Johnson Rep. Aaron Pilkington
Rep. Nelda Speaks Rep. Carol Dalby
Rep. Andy Mayberry Rep. Sarah Capp

Number
SB685

Number
HB1018

HB1301
HB1335
HB1454
HB1529
HB1537
HB1571
HB1676
HB1770
HB1794
HB1869
HB2105

HB2122

HB2279

Sponsor
D. Wallace

Sponsor
Cozart

L. Fite
Cozart
L. Fite
Gazaway
M. Gray
Dalby
Sturch
Tucker
Gates
Lemons
Vaught

Hammer

M.J. Gray

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

TO REDUCE THE BURDEN ON SEWER UTILITIES IN PROVIDING NOTICE OF
TERMINATION OF SERVICE.

DEFERRED
Subtitle
TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PROCEDURE FOR ANNEXATION OF
SURROUNDED LAND.
TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING A COUNTY'S AUTHORITY TO REGULATE A PRIVATE
COMMUNITY.
TO CREATE A DETACHMENT PROCEDURE FOLLOWING THE ANNEXATION OF
SURROUNDED LAND; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING PROCEDURES FOR ACCESS TO CERTAIN REAL
PROPERTY.
REGARDING ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS BY CITIES OF THE SECOND CLASS AND
INCORPORATED TOWNS.

TO AMEND THE AMBULANCE SERVICE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT LAW TO ALLOW
AMBULANCE SERVICE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS TO CONTRACT FOR EMERGENCY
AND NONEMERGENCY SERVICES.

CONCERNING COPYING OF PUBLIC RECORDS.

TO ALLOW MUNICIPALITIES TO REQUIRE A SUPERMAJORITY VOTE FOR CERTAIN TAX
MEASURES.

TO ESTABLISH THE LEGISLATIVE ARKANSAS BLUE RIBBON COMMITTEE ON LOCAL 911
SYSTEMS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO AMEND THE PROCEDURE FOR ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY UNDER MUNICIPAL
TERRITORIAL JURISDICTION.

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING LOCATION AND APPROVAL OF CONTROLLED
BURNS.

TO DESIGNATE THE COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS.

TO ESTABLISH A PILOT PROGRAM TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE TO FIRE DEPARTMENTS
THAT IMPROVE INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE RATING; AND TO EXPAND THE DUTIES
OF THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT.

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PASSAGE OF CERTAIN ORDINANCES OR
POLICIES BY CITIES AND COUNTIES.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions

designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"
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